Semester Exam Instructions:

1. All students must be in dress code for all exams. Students in violation of the behavior
code on exam day may be sent home and will be required to come an extra day to
make up exams. This includes dress code violations, shaving, etc.

2. All students must remain in the testing room until dismissal. (75 minutes).

3. If a student has an exam conflict (two exams at the same time) they must see Mr.
Gates in the admin office (or at lunch) to schedule a separate time for one of the
exams.

4. No student will be permitted to take semester exams until all obligations are met
(library fines, detentions, athletic uniforms/equipment returned, fees and tuition up to
date).

5. No student may take exams early. All exams must be taken at the scheduled time.

6. Students should only be present for courses in which they have exams. (See the exam
schedule for a list of exam rooms, dates and times). There will not be supervision for
students not taking an exam.

7. One exam (English) will be taken on Monday, May 24 (see special schedule below).
This will alleviate the need for some students to take 3 exams in one day.

8. Extended Time — Only students with a documented need will receive the extended
time accommodation. This would have been confirmed with Mrs. Givens and the
Guidance Office.

Special Exam Schedule for Monday, May 24

Period EFG 9:22-10:07

Period I 10:12-10:57

Period H 11:02-11:27 — 1% lunch (class 11:31-12:45)
11:42-12:07 — 2" lunch (class 11:02-11:37 & 12:12-
12:45)
12:20-12:45 — 3" lunch (class 11:02-12:15)

English Exam 12:55-2:10

12:55-2:40 — extended time



Semester Exam Schedule (Exam 1)

Monday, May 24, 2021 12:55-2:10 (12:55-2:48 — extended time)
COURSE: TEACHER: PERIOD: ROOM: PROCTOR:
English 1 Wachter A E109 Hamilton
English 1 Wachter B E225 Clark
English 1 Wachter D E209 Hayden
English 1 Wachter I E223 Farmer

H. English 1 Hart A E124 Heenan

H. English 1 Hart H E208 Hall

English 2 Tomlinson A E220 Hedel
English 2 Tomlinson B E222 Hollister
English 2 Tomlinson C E224 Matheny
English 2 Tomlinson D G102 Ittig

H. English 2 Scheip A G107 Hiller

H. English 2 Scheip B E207 McCarthy
H. English 2 Scheip H G203 Schenerlein
English 3 Wachter EFG G206 Stinson
English 3 Wachter H E226 Shipe
English 3 Rogers A E204 Topp

H. English 3 Rogers B G207 Slentz

H. English 3 Rogers C G204 Ruane

Extended Time:

All Eng. 3 All All M. Center Givens / Naylor
Eng 2 (A-1) All All E120 Lewis

Eng 2 (J-V) All All E126 Lacertosa

Eng 1 (A-K) All All E119 Massengale
Eng 1 (M-W) All All E122 Cornelio

Semester Exam Schedule (Exam 2)

Tuesday, May 25, 2021 7:45-9:00 (7:45-9:38 — extended time)

COURSE: TEACHER: PERIOD: ROOM: PROCTOR:
Algebra 1A Hall EFG G204 Ruane




Algebra 1B Hall Hamilton D E126 Lacertosa

Algebra 1 Matheny B E207 Scheip
Algebra 1 Matheny C E220 Hedel
Algebra 1 Matheny EFG G205 Masters
H. Algebra 1 Matheny I G107 Hiller
Geometry Hall Hamilton B E226 Shipe
Geometry Hall Hamilton C E109 Hamilton
Geometry Hall Hamilton EFG E225 Clark
Geometry Hall Hamilton H E120 Dailey
Geometry Hall Hamilton | E206 SH Gates
Geometry Farmer D G203 Schenerlein
H. Geometry Farmer C E223 Hayden
H. Geometry Farmer I G102 Ittig
Algebra 2 Hollister B G207 Slentz
Algebra 2 Hollister C E205 Rogers
Algebra 2 Hollister D E217 Greene
Algebra 2 Hollister H G105 Scheuer
H. Algebra 2 Hollister A E222 McCarthy
H. Algebra 2 Hollister I E119 Massengale
H. Pre-Calculus Heenan A E122 Hall

H. Pre-Calculus Heenan D E122 Hall
Intro to Col Alg Farmer H G202 McVey
A. Top. Col Alg Heenan C G202 McVey
A. Top. Col Alg Heenan H G202 McVey
A. Top. Col Alg Heenan I G202 McVey
Extended Time:

Algebra 1A and 1B All All E203 Givens
Alg1land H. Alg 1 All All E209 Lafemina
Geom and H. Geom All All Media C. Naylor
Adv. Topics All All E208 Lewis

H. Pre-Calc All All E208 Lewis
Alg 2, H. Alg 2 All All E208 Lewis
Intro Col. Alg All All E208 Lewis

Semester Exam Schedule (Exam 3)

Tuesday, May 25, 2021 9:30-10:45 (9:50-11:43 — extended time)
COURSE: TEACHER: PERIOD: ROOM: PROCTOR:
Theology 9 Scheuer B E217 Greene

Theology 9 Scheuer C G205 Masters



Theology 9
Theology 9
Theology 9
Theology 9

Theology 10
Theology 10
Theology 10
Theology 10
Theology 10
Theology 10

Theology 11
Theology 11
Theology 11
Theology 11
Theology 11
Theology 11

Extended Time:

Theology 11

Theo. 10 (A-N)
Theo. 10 (R-V)
Theo. 9 (A-N)
Theo 9 (O-W)

Scheuer
Scheuer
Scheuer
Scheuer

Shipe
Shipe
Shipe
Shipe
Shipe
Shipe

Ittig
Ittig
Ittig
Ittig
Ittig
Ittig

Ittig
Shipe
Shipe
Scheuer
Scheuer

All
All
All
All
All

E203
E126
E119
G202

E223
G207
G206
E209
E120
E222

E207
E109
E225
E226
E220
G203

M. Center
G107
G105
G102
G105

Tomlinson
Lacertosa
Massengale
McVey

Hall
Slentz
Stinson
Wachter

Topp
Hollister

Scheip
Hamilton
Clark
Hayden
Hedel
Schenerlein

Naylor
Lafemina
Cornelio
Hall
Cornelio

Semester Exam Schedule (Exam 4)




Wednesday, May 26, 2021

COURSE:
Biology
Biology
Biology
Biology
Biology
H. Biology
H. Biology

I. Chem/Physics
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry
Chemistry

H. Chemistry
H. Chemistry

Marine Science
Marine Science

Earth/Space
Earth/Space

Extended Time:
Bio, H. Bio,

Intro Chem/Phys.

Chem, H. Chem

E. Space & Marine

TEACHER:

Dailey
Dailey
Dailey
Dailey
Dailey
Massengale
Massengale

Greene
Greene
Greene
Greene
Greene
Hedel

Hedel

Hedel
Hedel

Hayden
Hayden

All

All

All
All

7:45-9:00 (7:45-9:38 — extended time)

PERIOD: ROOM: PROCTOR:
A G207 Slentz

C E109 Hiller

EFG G206 Stinson

H E209 Wachter

I E120 Hall

B E217 McCarthy
EFG E119 Topp

H E206 SH Gates

C E203 Tomlinson

D G202 McVey

EFG G205 Masters

I G105 Scheuer

D E222 Hollister

I E122 Hamilton
B-7 G102 Ittig
EFG-12 G102 Ittig

B-3 G204 Ruane

C-8 G204 Ruane

All M. Center Givens / Lafemina
All M. Center Givens / Lafemina
All G107 Lewis

All E126 Cornelio




Semester Exam Schedule (Exam 5)

Wednesday, May 26, 2021  9:30-10:45 (9:50-11:43 — extended time)

COURSE: TEACHER: PERIOD: ROOM: PROCTOR:
World History Lacertosa A E217 Greene
World History Lacertosa B E119 Massengale
World History Lacertosa H E206 SH Gates
World History Clark C E205 Amaro
World History Clark D E209 Wachter

H. W. History McVey C E222 Hollister
H. W. History McVey EFG E120 Dailey

US History Slentz B G205 Masters
US History Ruane C E207 Scheip

US History Slentz D E204 Rogers

US History Slentz EFG E226 Shipe
Extended Time:

W. Hist/ H. W. Hist All All M. Center  Givens

US History (B-O) All All G105 Cornelio
US History (P-W) All All G102 Lewis

Semester Exam Schedule (Exam 6)

Wednesday, May 26, 2021 11:55-1:10 (11:55-1:48 — extended time)

COURSE: TEACHER: PERIOD: ROOM: PROCTOR:
Make-ups ALL ALL G203 Schenerlein




Semester Exam Schedule (Exam 7)

Thursday, May 27, 2021

COURSE:
Spanish 1
Spanish 1
Spanish 1
Spanish 1
Spanish 1

Spanish 2
Spanish 2
Spanish 2
Spanish 2
H. Spanish 2
H. Spanish 2

Spanish 3
Spanish 3
H. Spanish 3
H. Spanish 3
H. Spanish 4
H. Spanish 4

Extended Time:

Span 1, 3, Hon. 3

Span 4, Hon. 4
Span 2, Hon. 2

TEACHER:

Masters
Masters
Masters
Masters
Masters

Stinson
Stinson
Stinson
Stinson
Stinson
Stinson

Hiller
Hiller
Hiller
Hiller
Hiller
Hiller

All
All
All

7:45-9:00 (7:45-9:38 — extended time)

PERIOD: ROOM: PROCTOR:
A E126 Lacertosa

C G105 Scheuer

D E217 Greene

EFG E203 Tomlinson

I E206 SH Gates

A E109 Hamilton

B E225 Clark

EFG E224 Matheny

I E120 Dailey

C E122 Hall-Hamilton
H E223 Farmer

B E124 Heenan

H G203 Schenerlein
EFG E205 Amaro

I E222 Hollister

C E220 Hedel

D E220 Hedel

All M. Center Naylor / Givens
All M. Center Naylor / Givens
All G102 Lafemina



Semester Exam Schedule (Exam 8)

Thursday, May 27, 2021 9:30-10:45 (9:50-11:43 — extended time)

COURSE: TEACHER: PERIOD: ROOM: PROCTOR:
Psychology Schenerlein EFG G207 Slentz
Psychology Schenerlein H G206 Stinson
Sociology Schenerlein I E209 Wachter
Anatomy Massengale I E119 Topp
Anatomy Hedel A E226 Shipe

H. Anatomy Massengale A E207 Scheip

H. Anatomy Massengale C G204 Ruane

HOPE Hamilton A E109 McCarthy
HOPE Hamilton B G202 McVey

HOPE Hamilton D G107 Hiller

HOPE Hamilton EFG G102 Ittig

HOPE Hamilton H E224 Matheny
HOPE Hamilton I E205 Amaro
Extended Time:

HOPE All All M. Center  Givens/Naylor
Psych/Soc/Anat  All All G105 Cornelio/Lewis

Semester Exam Schedule (Exam 9)

Thursday, May 27, 2021 11:55-1:10 (11:55-1:48 — extended time)

COURSE: TEACHER: PERIOD: ROOM: PROCTOR:
Make-ups ALL ALL E205 Amaro




Semester Exam Schedule (Exam 10)

Friday, May 28, 2021  7:45-9:00 (7:45-9:38 — extended time)

Course: Teacher: Period: ROOM: Proctor:
Make-ups  All All E206 SH Gates

Semester Exam Schedule (Exam 11)

Friday, May 28, 2021 9:45-11:00 (9:50-11:43- extended time)

Course: Teacher: Period: Room: Proctor:
Make-ups ALL ALL G105 Scheuer
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